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Mount Douglas Secondary 

2017-2018 School Calendar 

 

 
 

School Opens …………………………………………………………… ......... Tues., Sept. 5 

Gr. 9 & New Student Parent Info Evening (6:45 - 7:30 pm). .................... .Thurs., Sept. 7 

RAMPAC Social Event- MD Library (7:30 pm-9:00 pm).. .........................  Thurs., Sept. 7 

Teacher Collaboration - classes begin at 10:00 am. ............................... .Tues., Sept. 12 

Flex Day ................................................................................................. …Wed., Sept. 13 

School Photo Day Revised Date .................................................................. Fri., Sept. 15 

Corn Roast. .................................................................................................. .Fri., Sept. 15 

Pro D Day… ............................................................................................... Mon., Sept. 18 

Flex Day…................................................................................................. Wed., Sept. 20 

Clubs Day - 11:22 am .......................................................................... …Thurs., Sept. 21 

Meet the Teacher Night - 7:00 - 8:30 pm .............................................. …Thurs. Sept. 21 

Challenge New Parent Meeting following Meet the Teacher… ............... Thurs., Sept. 21 

Challenge Camping Trip ........................................................................... …Fri., Sept. 22 

Grad Spirit Week… ............................................................................. Sept. 25 - Sept. 29 

Flex Day…................................................................................................. Wed., Sept. 27 

Pro D Day ................................................................................................... …Mon., Oct. 2 

Flex Day ..................................................................................................... …Wed., Oct. 4 

CUE event at Oak Bay ............................................................................... …Wed., Oct. 4 

CUE Counsellors Conference ....................................................................... …Fri., Oct. 6 

Thanksgiving (no school) ..............................................................................  Mon., Oct. 9 

World Mental Health Day… ........................................................................ Tues., Oct. 10 

Flex Day…................................................................................................... Wed., Oct. 18  

WE Day @ Rogers Arena… ....................................................................... Wed., Oct. 18 

RAMPAC Meeting - Mount Doug Library 7:00 pm ..................................... Wed., Oct. 18 

Earthquake Drill - 10:19 am….................................................................. .Thurs., Oct. 19 

Parent/Teacher Interviews… ..................................................................... Thurs. Oct. 19 

Pro D Day ....................................................................................................... Fri., Oct. 20 

Spirit Week… ................................................................................................. Oct. 23 - 27 

Team Collaboration - Classes begin at 10:00 am ................................... …Tues. Oct. 24 

Flex Day ................................................................................................... …Wed., Oct. 25 

PSIBC Fair ............................................................................................. …Thurs., Oct. 26 

Halloween Dance .................................................................................. ….Thurs., Oct. 26 

Halloween… .................................................................................................. .Fri., Oct. 27 

Flex Day….................................................................................................... Wed., Nov. 1 

Photo Retakes (morning only)… .................................................................. Wed., Nov. 1 

Take Our Kids to Work Day - Gr. 9’s only ................................................ …Wed., Nov. 1 

Flex Day .................................................................................................... …Wed., Nov. 1 

Flex Day/Pep Rally during Flex… ............................................................... .Wed., Nov. 8 

Music Concert - Mt. Doug - 7:00 pm… ........................................................ Wed., Nov. 8 

Remembrance Day Assembly ....................................................................... Fri., Nov. 10 

Remembrance Day ..................................................................................... Mon., Nov. 13 

Flex Day .................................................................................................. …Wed., Nov. 15 

RAMPAC Meeting  ...................................................................................... Wed., Nov 15 

UBC Fall visit - lunchtime ........................................................................ …Wed., Nov. 15 

Night of Jazz Music ............................................................................... …Thurs., Nov. 16 

Staff Collaboration - Classes begin at 10:00 am… ................................... Tues., Nov. 21 

Canadian Sr. Math Contest ..................................................................... …Wed., Nov. 22 

Flex Day….................................................................................................. Wed., Nov. 22 

Report Cards Home .............................................................................. …Thurs., Nov. 23 

Pro D Day… .................................................................................................... Fri. Nov. 24 

Flex Day….................................................................................................. Wed., Nov. 29 

Grad Photos .........................................................................................…Nov. 27 - Dec. 1 

“Fill the Foyer” Food Drive….................................................................. .Nov. 27 - Dec. 8 

Flex Block… ................................................................................................. Wed., Dec. 6 

Grad Winter Formal… .................................................................................. Thurs. Dec. 7 

Team Collaboration Time - Classes begin at 10 am. ................................ .Tues. Dec. 12 

Flex Day .................................................................................................. …Wed., Dec. 13 

Sr. Boys Basketball - Santa Slam Tournament….......................................... Dec. 14 - 15 

Night of Holiday Music - 7:00 pm in the Gym ........................................ …Tues., Dec. 19 

Flex Day….................................................................................................. Wed., Dec. 20 

Santa’s Breakfast & Assembly ....................................................................... Fri., Dec. 22 

Last day of school before Winter Break  ........................................................ Fri., Dec. 22 

School Re-Opens .......................................................................................... Mon., Jan. 8 

Grade 9 Immunizations ............................................................................. …Tues., Jan. 9 

Flex Block… ................................................................................................. Wed. Jan. 10 

Challenge Program Information Night- Esquimalt – (7:00 pm) ................ Thurs., Jan. 11 

Grad Photo Retakes… ............................................................................... .Mon., Jan. 15 

Team Collaboration - Classes begin at 10:00 am ................................. ….Tues., Jan. 16 

Flex Day…Wed.,  ................................................................................................... Jan. 17 

RAMPAC AGM – Mount Doug Library 7:00 p.m. ....................................... Wed., Jan. 17 

Mount Doug Student Showcase… ........................................................... .Thurs., Jan. 18 

Copernican Day - Periods 1/3… ................................................................ Tues., Jan. 23 

Copernican Day - Periods 2/4… ................................................................. Wed., Jan. 24 

Challenge Program Testing at SJ Willis… ................................................................ .TBA 

Semester 2 classes begin - timetables in HR .......................................... …Mon., Jan. 29 

Flex Day .................................................................................................. …Wed., Jan. 31 

Flex Day. ...................................................................................................... .Wed., Feb. 7 

Report Cards distributed ............................................................................. Thurs., Feb. 8 

Family Day… .............................................................................................. .Mon., Feb. 12 

Course Selection Workshops… ................................................................ .Tues., Feb. 13 

Flex Day…................................................................................................... .Wed. Feb. 14 

Gr. 9, 10 & 11 Mini Course Fair… ............................................................... Wed. Feb. 14 

K-12 Student Transfer Process (New students from within district) .............. Feb. 15 - 23 

RAMPAC 7:00 pm - Mount Doug Library 7:00 pm  .................................... Wed., Feb. 17 

Flex Day ................................................................................................... …Wed. Feb. 21 

Grade 12 Grad Lock-in ............................................................................. Thurs., Feb. 22 

Pro D Day ....................................................................................................... Fri., Feb. 23 

Staff Collaboration - Classes begin at 10:00 am… ................................... Tues., Feb. 27 

Flex Day…................................................................................................... .Wed. Feb. 28 

Math Contests; Pascal; Cayley; Fermat  .................................................... Wed., Feb. 28 

Pink Shirt Anti-Bullying Day…..................................................................... Wed., Feb. 28 

Course Selection and Valedictorian Forms due  ........................................ Wed., Feb. 28 

Course Planning Meeting with Parents 7:00 - 8:00 pm .............................. Wed., Feb. 28 

Flex Day .................................................................................................... …Wed., Mar. 7 

Team Collaboration - classes begin at 10:00 am… .................................. Tues., Mar. 13 

Parent/Teacher Interviews - 3:30 - 6:00 pm… ......................................... .Thurs., Mar. 15 

Last Day Classes before Spring Break .......................................................... Fri., Mar. 16 

Good Friday… ........................................................................................... Friday, Mar. 30 

Easter Monday… ........................................................................................... Mon., Apr. 2 

School Re-Opens .......................................................................................... Wed., Apr. 4 

Flex Block… .................................................................................................. Wed., Apr. 4 

Canadian Team Math Contest ...................................................................... …Fri., Apr. 6 

Honours Math 9 Testing - 3:15 - 6:00 pm in the Library ......................... …Tues., Apr. 10 

Euclid Math Contest… ............................................................................... .Wed., Apr. 11 

Flex Day….................................................................................................... Wed. Apr. 11 

Grad Gallery Event (Blk 1 & 2)… ............................................................... .Wed., April 11 

Fryer, Galois & Hypatia Math Contest ........................................................ Thur., Apr. 12 

Report Cards Home 1st block in HR .......................................................... Thurs., Apr. 12 

Team Collaboration - classes begin at 10:00 am ........................................ Tues. Apr. 17 

Flex Day ...................................................................................................... Wed., Apr. 18 

RAMPAC Meeting ....................................................................................... Wed., Apr. 18 

Valedictorian Speeches in Gym – 10:00 a.m. (12s only) ........................... Wed., Apr. 18 

Grad Transitions Reflections Due ............................................................... Wed., Apr. 18 

District Career Fair .................................................................................... Thurs., Apr. 19 

Pro D .............................................................................................................. Fri., Apr. 20 

Flex Day ...................................................................................................... Wed., Apr. 25 

Flex Day ........................................................................................................ Wed., May 2 

Student Elections .......................................................................................... Wed., May 2 

Flex Day ........................................................................................................ Wed., May 9 

RAMPAC Meeting ....................................................................................... Wed., May 16 

District Orientation/Transition Day - Gym 1:00 - 2:30 pm......................... Thurs., May 17 

Pro D Day ....................................................................................................... Fri., May 18 

Victoria Day ................................................................................................. Mon., May 21 

Team Collaboration - classes begin at 10:00 am ...................................... Tues., May 22 

Grad Ceremony Rehearsal ....................................................................... Thurs., May 24 

Grad Recognition Ceremony - UVic - 6:00 pm ......................................... Thurs., May 24 

Grad Banquet - Laurel Point Inn - 6:00 - 10:00 pm ..................................... Sun., May 27 

Flex Day ...................................................................................................... Wed., May 30 

Flex Day ....................................................................................................... Wed., June 6 

Aboriginal Grad Ceremony ........................................................................ Thurs., June 7 

Year End concert ....................................................................................... Thurs., June 7 

Staff Collaboration - classes begin at 10:00 am ....................................... Tues., June 12 

Mount Douglas Secondary School 
Phone: 250 477 6977 Fax: 250 477 0277 

Reporting Absences 250 477 5329 
or mtdougattendance@sd61.bc.ca 

Website:  https://.mountdoug.sd61.bc.ca 
Email:  mtdouginfo@sd61.bc.ca 
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Athletic Banquet ......................................................................................... Wed., June 13 

Flex Day ..................................................................................................... Wed., June 13 

Evening of Dance ....................................................................................................... TBA 

School BBQ/Yearbook Distribution - Altered Schedule ................................ Fri., June 15 

Team Collaboration - classes begin at 10:00 ............................................ Wed., June 20 

School Exams ...................................................................................... June 18 - June 22 

School Awards Ceremony - Gym ............................................................. Tues., June 26 

Last Day of School/Report Cards ............................................................. Thurs., Jun. 28 

Year-end Administrative Day  ......................................................................... Fri., Jun.29 

 

 

***Dates on this calendar are subject to change and should be confirmed with the School Office prior to the event.  Events in Bold type indicate an addition or change since original published calendar - TBA 

dates, tentative dates and changes will be published in later editions of this calendar*** 


